



## Dare County Soil & Water Community Conservation Assistance Program (CCAP) Application

## **Administrative Section**

Date:
Name of Contact:
Entity Type:
Owner of Parcel (If different from contact):
Phone Number:
Email:
Mailing Address of Contact/Organization:
Physical Address of Project:
Are there multiple owners (other than spouse), and if so are you in contact with them? Please list names and contact information: YES NO
Do all landowners consent to the project? YES NO N/A Explain:
Are you available for a site visit? Yes No Please include schedule preferences:
Do you give Dare Soil & Water Conservation District staff permission to access your property and perform an assessment? Assessments include taking pictures with conventional cameras and with a drone, as well as taking any appropriate measurements. YES NO

Note: Dare Soil & Water Conservation District is a non-regulatory government body that aims to reduce erosion and improve water quality in Dare County by helping citizens solve their erosion and runoff issues. All cost-share contracts come with expectations of maintenance and if awarded have expected completion timelines. Proposals are scored and approved by the Dare Soil & Water Conservation Board, and then submitted to the NC Soil & Water Conservation Commission. Due to limited funding, not all proposals will be approved. There is no limit on the number of years you may apply. The cost-share is 75%, but is dispersed via reimbursement. Some BMPs require the designs to be drafted and approved by professional engineers. The recipient is responsible for all costs up front. Please do not apply if you can not cover the upfront costs. Do not hesitate to contact staff with any questions!

The CCAP program is a cost-share program. The recipient is required to provide upfront costs and will be reimbursed up to 75%. Are these match funds secured at this time? Please explain in the comments section at the end.

Are you willing to host staff and/or public training or provide public education and outreach events on this property to promote CCAP and water quality?

## **Conservation Section**

Description of Conservation Concern (erosion, flooding, etc...):

Do you have images and/or documentation of or related to this conservation concern?

YES NO

What BMP is Being Requested (Check all that apply)?

Abandoned Well Closure

Backyard Rain Garden

**Bioretention Area** 

Cistern

Critical Area Planting

Diversion

**Grassed Swale** 

**Impervious Surface Conversion** 

Marsh Sill

Permeable Pavement

Pet Waste Receptacle

Riparian Buffer

Stormwater Wetland

Stream Restoration

Streambank & Shoreline Protection

Structural Stormwater Conveyance

Unsure

Note: Dare Soil & Water Conservation District is a non-regulatory government body that aims to reduce erosion and improve water quality in Dare County by helping citizens solve their erosion and runoff issues. All cost-share contracts come with expectations of maintenance and if awarded have expected completion timelines. Proposals are scored and approved by the Dare Soil & Water Conservation Board, and then submitted to the NC Soil & Water Conservation Commission. Due to limited funding, not all proposals will be approved. There is no limit on the number of years you may apply. The cost-share is 75%, but is dispersed via reimbursement. Some BMPs require the designs to be drafted and approved by professional engineers. The recipient is responsible for all costs up front. Please do not apply if you can not cover the upfront costs. Do not hesitate to contact staff with any questions!

Many BMPs require designs from a Professi use a private engineer or Division of Soil & N identify.		
Comments:		
Please return to or to the Soil & Water office at 954 Marshal Office.	_, Soil & Water, PO Box 1000, Manteo, NC Il C. Collins Dr., Manteo, NC 27954, in the P	27954, lanning

Note: Dare Soil & Water Conservation District is a non-regulatory government body that aims to reduce erosion and improve water quality in Dare County by helping citizens solve their erosion and runoff issues. All cost-share contracts come with expectations of maintenance and if awarded have expected completion timelines. Proposals are scored and approved by the Dare Soil & Water Conservation Board, and then submitted to the NC Soil & Water Conservation Commission. Due to limited funding, not all proposals will be approved. There is no limit on the number of years you may apply. The cost-share is 75%, but is dispersed via reimbursement. Some BMPs require the designs to be drafted and approved by professional engineers. The recipient is responsible for all costs up front. Please do not apply if you can not cover the upfront costs. Do not hesitate to contact staff with any questions!